



**Landmark Implement Inc.**  
 4815 West Hwy 6  
 Hastings, NE 68901  
 Phone: (402) 463-1339  
 Fax: (402) 463-7328  
 www.landmarkimp.com  
 hastings@landmarkimp.com



**SERVICE INVOICE**

Invoice To Account No: 100000368

Deliver To:

GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	<b>Invoice Number: 11350983</b> Invoice Date: 08/15/2022 Location: 12 Work Order Number: 431613 Payment Type: Credit Card Authorization Number: 08100G Page: 1 of 15
--	---	--

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S660	952	1H0S660SKG0785218	1H0S660SKG0785218	

**EXPERT-1000000038283 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 02 All Grease Fittings, Lubricate

CORRECTION:

Greased all service points on machine

<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
TY26860	Scan Test Kit	1.00	\$82.72	\$82.72	N
TY6341	SD POLYUREA GREASE	1.00	\$5.82	\$5.82	N
<b>Labor: \$155.75</b>			<b>Parts: \$88.54</b>	<b>OL&amp;M: \$0.00</b>	<b>Misc: \$0.00</b>
				<b>Sub-Total: \$244.29</b>	

**EXPERT-1000000020595 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 03 Adjust All Chains and Belts / S-Series, X-Series

CORRECTION:

checked and adjusted all belt and chain tension

<b>Labor: \$389.38</b>	<b>Parts: \$0.00</b>	<b>OL&amp;M: \$0.00</b>	<b>Misc: \$0.00</b>	<b>Sub-Total: \$389.38</b>
------------------------	----------------------	-------------------------	---------------------	----------------------------

**EXPERT-1000000019065 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 04 Engine Air Filters - R&R

CORRECTION:

Removed old engine air filters and then installed new dated filters

<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
HXE11090	FILTER ELE	1.00	\$241.52	\$241.52	N
HXE11091	FILTER ELE	1.00	\$175.53	\$175.53	N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



**Landmark Implement Inc.**  
 4815 West Hwy 6  
 Hastings, NE 68901  
 Phone: (402) 463-1339  
 Fax: (402) 463-7328  
 www.landmarkimp.com  
 hastings@landmarkimp.com



Invoice To Account No: 100000368

Deliver To:

**SERVICE INVOICE**

GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	<b>Invoice Number: 11350983</b> Invoice Date: 08/15/2022 Location: 12 Work Order Number: 431613 Payment Type: Credit Card Authorization Number: 08100G Page: 2 of 15		
Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S660	952	1H0S660SKG0785218	1H0S660SKG0785218	

**Labor: \$38.94      Parts: \$417.05      OL&M: \$0.00      Misc: \$0.00      Sub-Total: \$455.99**

**EXPERT-1000000038794 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 05 Fuel System Flush Package

CORRECTION:

Drained and removed old fuel filters, then installed new dated filters.  
 Followed service advisor procedures for installing and performing fuel flush. Once flush procedures were done, removed fuel flush tooling and restored fuel system.

<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
BG22932	DIESEL INJ. CLEANER	3.00	\$38.97	\$116.91	N
DZ112918	FILTER ELE	1.00	\$127.09	\$127.09	N
RE539465	FILTER ELE	1.00	\$101.12	\$101.12	N
SW10967P1	FILTER ELE	1.00	\$5.40	\$5.40	N

**Labor: \$275.00      Parts: \$350.52      OL&M: \$0.00      Misc: \$0.00      Sub-Total: \$625.52**

**EXPERT-1000000053579 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 06 Fuel Tank Vent Filter, Change

CORRECTION:

Removed old fuel tank vent filter and then installed new vent filter

<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
H216169	BREATHER	1.00	\$26.12	\$26.12	N

**Labor: \$38.94      Parts: \$26.12      OL&M: \$0.00      Misc: \$0.00      Sub-Total: \$65.06**

**EXPERT-1000000025741 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 07 DEF Fluid Tank Breather - R&R



**Landmark Implement Inc.**  
 4815 West Hwy 6  
 Hastings, NE 68901  
 Phone: (402) 463-1339  
 Fax: (402) 463-7328  
 www.landmarkimp.com  
 hastings@landmarkimp.com



**JOHN DEERE**

Invoice To Account No: 100000368

Deliver To:

**SERVICE INVOICE**

GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	<b>Invoice Number:</b> 11350983 Invoice Date: 08/15/2022 Location: 12 Work Order Number: 431613 Payment Type: Credit Card Authorization Number: 08100G Page: 3 of 15		
Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S660	952	1H0S660SKG0785218	1H0S660SKG0785218	

**CORRECTION:**

Removed old DEF tank vent filter and then installed new vent filter

<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
H216169	BREATHER	1.00	\$26.12	\$26.12	N
<b>Labor: \$15.58</b>		<b>Parts: \$26.12</b>	<b>OL&amp;M: \$0.00</b>	<b>Misc: \$0.00</b>	<b>Sub-Total: \$41.70</b>

**EXPERT-1000000049313 Retail**

**COMPLAINT:**

SEG 08 Change Engine Oil And Filter

**CORRECTION:**

Opened oil drain valve and drained oil from engine. Removed old oil filter while oil was draining. Closed drain when it was done draining and then installed the new oil filter. Filled engine with new oil. Started machine and checked for leaks. Shut down and then topped off

<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
RE509672	OIL FILTER ELEMENT	1.00	\$26.33	\$26.33	N
TY26675	PLUS-50 II 15W40 2.5GAL	3.00	\$81.52	\$244.56	N
<b>Labor: \$155.75</b>		<b>Parts: \$270.89</b>	<b>OL&amp;M: \$0.00</b>	<b>Misc: \$0.00</b>	<b>Sub-Total: \$426.64</b>

**EXPERT-1000000019066 Retail**

**COMPLAINT:**

SEG 09 CAB AIR FILTERS - R&R, CLEAN FILTER COMPARTMENT

**CORRECTION:**

Removed cab air filters and cleaned filter housing, then installed new dated filters

<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
L214634	FILTER	1.00	\$23.65	\$23.65	N
RE284091	AIR FILTER	1.00	\$65.83	\$65.83	N
<b>Labor: \$77.88</b>		<b>Parts: \$89.48</b>	<b>OL&amp;M: \$0.00</b>	<b>Misc: \$0.00</b>	<b>Sub-Total: \$167.36</b>

**EXPERT-1000000025456 Retail**

**COMPLAINT:**

**CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->**



**Landmark Implement Inc.**  
 4815 West Hwy 6  
 Hastings, NE 68901  
 Phone: (402) 463-1339  
 Fax: (402) 463-7328  
 www.landmarkimp.com  
 hastings@landmarkimp.com



**JOHN DEERE**

Invoice To Account No: 100000368

Deliver To:

**SERVICE INVOICE**

GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	<b>Invoice Number: 11350983</b> Invoice Date: 08/15/2022 Location: 12 Work Order Number: 431613 Payment Type: Credit Card Authorization Number: 08100G Page: 4 of 15		
Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S660	952	1H0S660SKG0785218	1H0S660SKG0785218	

SEG 10 Debris Management Air Filters - Replace

**CORRECTION:**

Removed old debris management filters and then installed new dated filters

<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
AXE42065	FILTER ELE	1.00	\$73.76	\$73.76	N
AXE42066	FILTER ELE	1.00	\$130.92	\$130.92	N
<b>Labor: \$38.94</b>	<b>Parts: \$204.68</b>	<b>OL&amp;M: \$0.00</b>	<b>Misc: \$0.00</b>	<b>Sub-Total: \$243.62</b>	

**EXPERT-1000000018938 Retail**

**COMPLAINT:**

SEG 11 Hydraulic and Hydrostatic Oil Filters, Remove and Replace

**CORRECTION:**

Removed old hydraulic filters and then installed new dated filters

<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
AH128449	HYDRAULIC	2.00	\$76.27	\$152.54	N
AT129775	OIL FILTER	1.00	\$109.95	\$109.95	N
<b>Labor: \$155.75</b>	<b>Parts: \$262.49</b>	<b>OL&amp;M: \$0.00</b>	<b>Misc: \$0.00</b>	<b>Sub-Total: \$418.24</b>	

**EXPERT-1000000019148 Retail**

**COMPLAINT:**

SEG 12 Service Final Drives - Both Sides

**CORRECTION:**

Removed drain plug from right final drive and drained old gear oil. Once done draining, Reinstalled drain plug and removed fill/check plug and filled with new gear oil. Reinstalled plug when filled. Did the same procedure for left final drive

<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
TY26816	GL-5 80W-90 SAE 5 GAL.	1.00	\$179.99	\$179.99	N

**CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->**



**Landmark Implement Inc.**  
 4815 West Hwy 6  
 Hastings, NE 68901  
 Phone: (402) 463-1339  
 Fax: (402) 463-7328  
 www.landmarkimp.com  
 hastings@landmarkimp.com



**SERVICE INVOICE**

Invoice To Account No: 100000368

Deliver To:

GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	<b>Invoice Number:</b> 11350983 Invoice Date: 08/15/2022 Location: 12 Work Order Number: 431613 Payment Type: Credit Card Authorization Number: 08100G Page: 5 of 15
--	---	--

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S660	952	1H0S660SKG0785218	1H0S660SKG0785218	

**Labor: \$155.75    Parts: \$179.99    OL&M: \$0.00    Misc: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$335.74**

**EXPERT-1000000067014 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 13 Transmission Oil, Change

CORRECTION:

Moved transmission oil pump tube upwards and then turned elbow down to drain old gear oil from transmission. Once done draining rotated elbow and moved pump tube back into position. Removed fill/check plug and filled transmission with new gear oil, then reinstalled plug

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
TY26815	GL-5 80W-90 GEAR LUBE	2.00	\$36.76	\$73.52	N

**Labor: \$77.88    Parts: \$73.52    OL&M: \$0.00    Misc: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$151.40**

**EXPERT-1000000019039 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 14 Change Reverser Gearcase Fluid

CORRECTION:

Removed drain plug from bottom of reverser and drained old oil. Removed oil cooler line from top of reverser and blew shop air through oil cooler to remove oil from cooler. Flushed cooler with brake clean. Reinstalled drain plug and then filled with new oil.

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
TY26101	CLEANING S	1.00	\$6.81	\$6.81	N
TY26408	HD460 SYN GEAR LUBE 1QT	5.00	\$32.87	\$164.35	N

**Labor: \$202.48    Parts: \$171.16    OL&M: \$0.00    Misc: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$373.64**

**EXPERT-1000000022111 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 15 Primary Countershaft Gearcase Oil - Change

CORRECTION:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



**Landmark Implement Inc.**  
 4815 West Hwy 6  
 Hastings, NE 68901  
 Phone: (402) 463-1339  
 Fax: (402) 463-7328  
 www.landmarkimp.com  
 hastings@landmarkimp.com



Invoice To Account No: 100000368

Deliver To:

**SERVICE INVOICE**

GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	<b>Invoice Number:</b> 11350983 Invoice Date: 08/15/2022 Location: 12 Work Order Number: 431613 Payment Type: Credit Card Authorization Number: 08100G Page: 6 of 15		
Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S660	952	1H0S660SKG0785218	1H0S660SKG0785218	

Removed drain cap and drained old oil from primary countershaft gearcase, Once done draining, reinstalled cap. Removed dipstick tube and filled with new oil. Once proper level was achieved reinstalled dip stick tube and dipstick

**Labor: \$101.24    Parts: \$0.00    OL&M: \$0.00    Misc: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$101.24**

**EXPERT-1000000015285 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 16 Feederhouse Conveyor Drive Chain, Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

Removed tension from drive chain, and then found connecting link and removed. Removed old chain from around sprockets. Routed new chain around sprockets and then installed new connecting link. Tensioned chain when done

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AXE80366	LINK CHAIN	1.00	\$141.69	\$141.69	N
<b>Labor: \$101.24    Parts: \$141.69    OL&amp;M: \$0.00    Misc: \$0.00</b>			<b>Sub-Total: \$242.93</b>		

**EXPERT-1000000031268 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 17 Shoe Supply Augers Bearings, Replace, R&R

CORRECTION:

With tension removed from shoe auger drive belt. Lowered shoe auger trough pans. Unbolted and removed shoe augers 1 at a time. Drove roll pins from gear and then removed bearing lock and removed bearing. Cleaned bearing shaft and installed new bearing and lock. Installed new roll pin in gear and installed gear onto shoe auger. Set bearing to gear distance and set lock. Removed rear bearing lock and then pulled bearing. Cleaned auger shaft and installed new bearing and lock. Reinstalled auger and bolted in place, then set rear bearing lock. Did this for all four shoe augers. Once all augers were back in raised trough pans

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AH163056	BEARING HO	4.00	\$49.52	\$198.08	N
AXE39453	BEARING	4.00	\$39.30	\$157.20	N
E63018	SPRING PIN	4.00	\$3.30	\$13.20	N
H103264	PRESSED FL	8.00	\$2.25	\$18.00	N
JD8554	1" LOCK COLLAR	8.00	\$6.48	\$51.84	N
<b>Labor: \$973.44    Parts: \$438.32    OL&amp;M: \$0.00    Misc: \$0.00</b>			<b>Sub-Total: \$1,411.76</b>		

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



**Landmark Implement Inc.**  
 4815 West Hwy 6  
 Hastings, NE 68901  
 Phone: (402) 463-1339  
 Fax: (402) 463-7328  
 www.landmarkimp.com  
 hastings@landmarkimp.com



**JOHN DEERE**

Invoice To Account No: 100000368

Deliver To:

**SERVICE INVOICE**

GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC  
 BRENT HOOPS  
 1135 OSWEGO AVE  
 HASTINGS NE 68901

Bus Phone:  
 Prv Phone: (402)756-6879

GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC  
 1135 OSWEGO AVE  
 HASTINGS NE 68901

Bus Phone:  
 Prv Phone: (402)756-6879

**Invoice Number: 11350983**  
 Invoice Date: 08/15/2022  
 Location: 12  
 Work Order Number: 431613  
 Payment Type: Credit Card  
 Authorization Number: 08100G  
 Page: 7 of 15

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S660	952	1H0S660SKG0785218	1H0S660SKG0785218	

**EXPERT-1000000009965 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 78 Feederhouse Upper Wear Strips, Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

Removed wear strip retaining bolt and then used a bar to lift conveyor chain and remove old wear strip. Installed new wear strip and lowered conveyor chain, then reinstalled retaining bolt. Did this for all four wear strips

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
H171960	STRIP	4.00	\$20.60	\$82.40	N
<b>Labor: \$404.95</b>			<b>Parts: \$82.40</b>	<b>OL&amp;M: \$0.00</b>	<b>Misc: \$0.00</b>
			<b>Sub-Total:</b>	<b>\$487.35</b>	

**EXPERT-1000000009961 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 19 Feederhouse Conveyor Shaft Sprockets, Rear, Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

Lowered feeder house all the way down and broke feeder house pivot retainer bolts loose and then raised feeder house and placed stand under feeder house. Once stand was installed. Disconnected and capped hydraulic line from lift cylinders. Supported lift cylinders and removed retaining pins. Disconnected feeder house position sensors and then removed pivot retaining bolts and retainers. Moved feeder house away from machine. Rotated conveyor chain so that connecting links were at back of feeder house and removed them. Removed set screws from top shaft sprockets and then used an air hammer to remove them off of the key ways. Unbolted bearing housings from both sides of top shaft and then removed top shaft from feeder house. Removed bearing housings and sprockets from top shaft. Cleaned top shaft and then installed new sprockets. Removed old bearings from bearing housings and then installed new bearings. Installed bearing housings onto shaft. Reinstalled top shaft into feeder house and bolted bearing housings into place. Installed new keys and moved sprockets into place. Installed new set screws and locked sprockets in place. Reconnected conveyor chain. Moved feeder house back into place on front of machine and installed pivot retainers with new pivot blocks. Reinstalled lift cylinders and reconnected hydraulic lines. Reconnected position sensors, then started machine and raised feeder house and removed stand

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
H156580	SET SCREW	16.00	\$3.71	\$59.36	N
H201727	RETAINER	2.00	\$67.77	\$135.54	N
H229470	SHAFT KEY	4.00	\$10.44	\$41.76	N
HXE123463	CHAIN SPRO	4.00	\$118.55	\$474.20	N
JD10020	BALL BEARI	1.00	\$43.45	\$43.45	N
JD9373	BALL BEARI	1.00	\$41.75	\$41.75	N

**CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->**



**Landmark Implement Inc.**  
 4815 West Hwy 6  
 Hastings, NE 68901  
 Phone: (402) 463-1339  
 Fax: (402) 463-7328  
 www.landmarkimp.com  
 hastings@landmarkimp.com



**JOHN DEERE**

Invoice To Account No: 100000368

Deliver To:

**SERVICE INVOICE**

GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	<b>Invoice Number: 11350983</b> Invoice Date: 08/15/2022 Location: 12 Work Order Number: 431613 Payment Type: Credit Card Authorization Number: 08100G Page: 8 of 15
--	---	--

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S660	952	1H0S660SKG0785218	1H0S660SKG0785218	

Labor: \$1,619.80    Parts: \$796.06    OL&M: \$0.00    Misc: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$2,415.86

**EXPERT-1000000009967 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 20 Feederhouse Conveyor Chains, Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

Removed tension from conveyor chain. Rotated chain so connecting links were at the front of the feeder house. Removed feeder house front plates, and then removed connecting links. Attached new chain to old chain and then pulled old chain out while pulling new chain into place. Once new chain was all the way through, disconnected old chain from new chain and then connected new chain to itself with new connecting links. Tensioned conveyor chain and then reinstalled front plates on feeder house

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AH220541	CHAIN LINK	4.00	\$11.67	\$46.68	N
AXE27247	ROLLER CHA	1.00	\$1,795.36	\$1,795.36	N

Labor: \$404.95    Parts: \$1,842.04    OL&M: \$0.00    Misc: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$2,246.99

**EXPERT-1000000070513 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 21 Reverser Inner Sheave and Cam Kit, (High Torque Variable Speed) Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

Unbolted and removed lower variable sheave. And then Removed inner sheave retaining nut. Removed inner sheave from quill. Cleaned rust from quill and applied antiseize. Disassembled new lower variable drive sheaves and greased cams. Installed inner sheave and torqued retaining nut to spec. Then installed outer sheave and torqued hardware to spec

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AH219369	Pulley	1.00	\$1,811.58	\$1,811.58	N

Labor: \$513.98    Parts: \$1,811.58    OL&M: \$0.00    Misc: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$2,325.56

**EXPERT-1000000080170 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 22 Feeder House Upper Variable Speed Sheave, Recondition - Includes R&R

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->





**Landmark Implement Inc.**  
 4815 West Hwy 6  
 Hastings, NE 68901  
 Phone: (402) 463-1339  
 Fax: (402) 463-7328  
 www.landmarkimp.com  
 hastings@landmarkimp.com



**JOHN DEERE**

**SERVICE INVOICE**

Invoice To Account No: 100000368

Deliver To:

GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	<b>Invoice Number: 11350983</b> Invoice Date: 08/15/2022 Location: 12 Work Order Number: 431613 Payment Type: Credit Card Authorization Number: 08100G Page: 9 of 15
--	---	--

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S660	952	1H0S660SKG0785218	1H0S660SKG0785218	

**CORRECTION:**

Removed upper variable support strap and then disconnected hydraulic line to piston. Removed piston and then removed upper variable assembly and placed on bench. Disassembled upper variable and cleaned old grease from cavities. Removed cam from inner sheave. Pressed old bearing from cam and outer sheave then pressed new bearing in place. Bolted cam back in place and greased cavity according to service advisor directions. Installed new seal and then put the two sheaves together. Replaced o-ring on jackshaft and cleaned jackshaft before installing upper assembly. Reinstalled piston and then hydraulic line. Reinstalled support strap and then measured and adjusted upper assembly so that it was square to machine.

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AH136497	SEAL	1.00	\$22.39	\$22.39	N
AH165609	BALL BEARI	1.00	\$112.43	\$112.43	N
JD10018	BALL BEARI	1.00	\$34.46	\$34.46	N
R31378	O-RING	1.00	\$4.22	\$4.22	N

Labor: \$778.75    Parts: \$173.50    OL&M: \$0.00    Misc: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$952.25

**EXPERT-100000009956 Retail**

**COMPLAINT:**

SEG 23 Feederhouse Lower Drive Belt, Remove and Replace

**CORRECTION:**

Removed tension from reverser belt and then removed belt from around variable assemblies. Routed new belt and then adjusted tension so that proper gap was achieved between lower variable sheaves

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
HXE45928	V-BELT	1.00	\$482.33	\$482.33	N

Labor: \$0.00    Parts: \$482.33    OL&M: \$0.00    Misc: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$482.33

**EXPERT-1000000024931 Retail**

**COMPLAINT:**

SEG 24 Cleaning Fan Shaft Bearing (RH), Remove and Replace

**CORRECTION:**

Removed tension from cleaning fan belt and then removed belt. Removed driven sheave retaining bolt from fan shaft and then removed driven sheave assembly from fan shaft. Removed bearing lock and then cleaned fan shaft. Unbolted bearing flanges and tried to remove

**CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->**



**Landmark Implement Inc.**  
 4815 West Hwy 6  
 Hastings, NE 68901  
 Phone: (402) 463-1339  
 Fax: (402) 463-7328  
 www.landmarkimp.com  
 hastings@landmarkimp.com



**JOHN DEERE**

Invoice To Account No: 100000368

Deliver To:

**SERVICE INVOICE**

GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901	GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901	<b>Invoice Number:</b> 11350983
Bus Phone:	Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 08/15/2022
Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	Location: 12
		Work Order Number: 431613
		Payment Type: Credit Card
		Authorization Number: 08100G
		Page: 10 of 15

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S660	952	1H0S660SKG0785218	1H0S660SKG0785218	

bearing, had to cut bearing off of shaft. Cleaned fan shaft and then installed new bearing flanges and bearing. Installed new bearing lock and set lock. Reinstalled driven sheave assembly and torqued retaining bolt.

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AH139297	BALL BEARI	1.00	\$51.96	\$51.96	N
AL14674	ECCENTRIC	1.00	\$18.25	\$18.25	N
H113625	PRESSED FL	1.00	\$9.72	\$9.72	N
H113626	PRESSED FL	1.00	\$12.70	\$12.70	N

Labor: \$350.44    Parts: \$92.63    OL&M: \$0.00    Misc: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$443.07

**EXPERT-1000000019147 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 25 Cleaning Fan Shaft Bearing (L.H.), Replace

CORRECTION:

Disconnected cleaning fan speed sensor. Loosened set screw on bearing lock/ speed sensor, and removed. Unbolted and removed outer bearing flange. Cleaned fan shaft and tried to remove bearing. Had to cut bearing from fan shaft. Cleaned fan shaft and then installed new bearing flanges and bearing. Transferred speed sensor from old bearing flange to new bearing flange and then installed and bolted in place. Reinstalled bearing lock/ tone ring and set in place. Reconnected speed sensor.

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AH225510	BEARING	1.00	\$31.25	\$31.25	N
AXE51056	PRESSED FL	1.00	\$35.12	\$35.12	N
N52258	PRESSED FL	1.00	\$4.76	\$4.76	N

Labor: \$202.48    Parts: \$71.13    OL&M: \$0.00    Misc: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$273.61

**EXPERT-1000000015267 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 26 Unloading Auger Drive Chain, Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

Removed tension from drive chain and removed from around pulleys. Routed new chain and tensioned when done

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AXE53952	ROLLER CHA	1.00	\$231.12	\$231.12	N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



**Landmark Implement Inc.**  
 4815 West Hwy 6  
 Hastings, NE 68901  
 Phone: (402) 463-1339  
 Fax: (402) 463-7328  
 www.landmarkimp.com  
 hastings@landmarkimp.com



**JOHN DEERE**

Invoice To Account No: 100000368

Deliver To:

**SERVICE INVOICE**

GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	<b>Invoice Number: 11350983</b> Invoice Date: 08/15/2022 Location: 12 Work Order Number: 431613 Payment Type: Credit Card Authorization Number: 08100G Page: 11 of 15
Make/Model: JOHN DEERE S660	Meter: 952 Serial Number: 1H0S660SKG0785218	EQ Id: 1H0S660SKG0785218 Fleet No:

**Labor: \$202.48    Parts: \$231.12    OL&M: \$0.00    Misc: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$433.60**

**EXPERT-1000000024934 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 27 Unloading Auger Drive Chain Tensioner Bushing, Replace

CORRECTION:

while chain was removed for replacement, removed tensioner slide bracket and then removed tensioner assembly. Once off unbolted tensioner sprocket and removed, Installed new sprocket and then reinstalled onto machine bolting then slide bracket in place

<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
AXE28341	CHAIN SPRO	1.00	\$81.33	\$81.33	N

**Labor: \$77.88    Parts: \$81.33    OL&M: \$0.00    Misc: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$159.21**

**EXPERT-1000000018891 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 28 Unloading Auger Shear Bolt, Replace

CORRECTION:

Removed broken bolt from drive sprocket and installed new bolt and nut. Installed 1 bolt into shear bolt holder

<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
E64256	LOCK NUT	2.00	\$1.41	\$2.82	N
H218954	CAP SCREW	2.00	\$2.13	\$4.26	N

**Labor: \$18.69    Parts: \$7.08    OL&M: \$0.00    Misc: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$25.77**

**EXPERT-1000000055195 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 29 Discharge Beater Wear Strips R&R, Flip Over

CORRECTION:

Raised chopper and then climbed into back of machine. Unbolted wear strip and flipped over, reinstalled hardware and torqued to spec did

**CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->**



**Landmark Implement Inc.**  
 4815 West Hwy 6  
 Hastings, NE 68901  
 Phone: (402) 463-1339  
 Fax: (402) 463-7328  
 www.landmarkimp.com  
 hastings@landmarkimp.com



**JOHN DEERE**

Invoice To Account No: 100000368

Deliver To:

**SERVICE INVOICE**

GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	<b>Invoice Number: 11350983</b> Invoice Date: 08/15/2022 Location: 12 Work Order Number: 431613 Payment Type: Credit Card Authorization Number: 08100G Page: 12 of 15		
Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S660	952	1H0S660SKG0785218	1H0S660SKG0785218	

this for all wear strips

**Labor: \$467.25    Parts: \$0.00    OL&M: \$0.00    Misc: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$467.25**

**EXPERT-1000000042217 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 30 Front Separator Jackshaft Tension Rod, Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

With tension removed from front separator jackshaft belts. Unbolted tension pulley and bolted a new pulley in its place

<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
AH204389	IDLER	1.00	\$89.85	\$89.85	N

**Labor: \$77.88    Parts: \$89.85    OL&M: \$0.00    Misc: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$167.73**

**EXPERT-1000000024794 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 31 Rotary Screen Drive Belt Idlers, Replace(Each)(Secondary)

CORRECTION:

Disconnected spring from tension arm to remove tension from rotary screed drive belt. Then unbolted center sheave and bolted new sheave in its place. Then unbolted tension pulley and bolted new pulley in its place

<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
AH140497	SHEAVE	1.00	\$31.04	\$31.04	N
AH169549	CENTER SHE	1.00	\$38.70	\$38.70	N

**Labor: \$116.81    Parts: \$69.74    OL&M: \$0.00    Misc: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$186.55**

**EXPERT-1000000043945 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 32 Main Engine Gear Case Output Shaft Seal, (Rotor Drive) Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

**CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->**



**Landmark Implement Inc.**  
 4815 West Hwy 6  
 Hastings, NE 68901  
 Phone: (402) 463-1339  
 Fax: (402) 463-7328  
 www.landmarkimp.com  
 hastings@landmarkimp.com



**JOHN DEERE**

**SERVICE INVOICE**

Invoice To Account No: 100000368

Deliver To:

GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	<b>Invoice Number: 11350983</b> Invoice Date: 08/15/2022 Location: 12 Work Order Number: 431613 Payment Type: Credit Card Authorization Number: 08100G Page: 13 of 15
--	---	---

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S660	952	1H0S660SKG0785218	1H0S660SKG0785218	

With tension removed form chopper upper drive belt and debris management belt. Removed nut from end of out put shaft and then used puller to removed unloading auger drive belt pulley from out put shaft. Unbolted bearing flange and then removed shaft from main engine gearcase. Used press to remove old bearing and install new bearing. Removed leaking seal and cleaned seal bore before installing new seal. Once new seal was installed, Reinstalled shaft and bolted bearing flange in place. Then installed unloading auger drive belt pulley, installed new nut and tightened

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AH151653	BALL BEARI	1.00	\$103.13	\$103.13	N
AT28975	SEAL	1.00	\$24.16	\$24.16	N
H165447	LOCK NUT	1.00	\$12.22	\$12.22	N

**Labor: \$809.90    Parts: \$139.51    OL&M: \$0.00    Misc: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$949.41**

**EXPERT-1000000031286 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 33 Software / Controllers, Update

CORRECTION:

Connected to machine and updated all available software

**Labor: \$194.69    Parts: \$0.00    OL&M: \$0.00    Misc: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$194.69**

**EXPERT-1000000015272 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 34 Cleaning Fan Drive Belt, Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

Unbolted tension arm and removed it from trunion. Swung arm out of the way and then removed outer sheave retaining bolt. Removed outer sheave and then removed belt from sheaves. Installed new bet and spread lower sheave apart and placed belt in between. Reinstalled outer drive sheave aligning dowels and then reinstalled retaining bolt. Moved tension arm back into place onto trunion. Torqued tension arm bolts when done

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
HXE99294	V-Belt	1.00	\$127.10	\$127.10	N

**Labor: \$186.90    Parts: \$127.10    OL&M: \$0.00    Misc: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$314.00**

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



**Landmark Implement Inc.**  
 4815 West Hwy 6  
 Hastings, NE 68901  
 Phone: (402) 463-1339  
 Fax: (402) 463-7328  
 www.landmarkimp.com  
 hastings@landmarkimp.com



**SERVICE INVOICE**

Invoice To Account No: 100000368

Deliver To:

GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	<b>Invoice Number: 11350983</b> Invoice Date: 08/15/2022 Location: 12 Work Order Number: 431613 Payment Type: Credit Card Authorization Number: 08100G Page: 14 of 15
--	---	---

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S660	952	1H0S660SKG0785218	1H0S660SKG0785218	

**EXPERT-100000019917 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 35 Concave, Level and Calibrate

CORRECTION:

Followed service advisor procedures to level concave, Once concave was leveled i calibrated concaves in computer

Labor: \$233.63	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$233.63
-----------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	---------------------

**EXPERT-100000023957 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 36 Re-Calibrated Sieve, and Chaffer

CORRECTION:

Did factory calibration on sieve and chaffer and then set manual adjust chaffer section to 5mm

Labor: \$155.75	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$155.75
-----------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	---------------------

**EXPERT-100000024172 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

SEG 37 Feederhouse Lower Drive Belt Tensioner/Idler Pulley, Remove and Replace- BRACKET

CORRECTION:

Unbolted idler pulley and then unbolted and removed broken bracket. Bolted new bracket in place and then installed new idler pulley and adjusted

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
14M7291	M16 FLANGE	1.00	\$3.19	\$3.19	N
19M7828	M16 X 100	1.00	\$8.44	\$8.44	N
AH204389	IDLER	1.00	\$89.85	\$89.85	N
AH205618	BRACKET	1.00	\$330.68	\$330.68	N
H156850	SPACER	1.00	\$14.30	\$14.30	N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



**Landmark Implement Inc.**  
 4815 West Hwy 6  
 Hastings, NE 68901  
 Phone: (402) 463-1339  
 Fax: (402) 463-7328  
 www.landmarkimp.com  
 hastings@landmarkimp.com



**JOHN DEERE**

**SERVICE INVOICE**

Invoice To Account No: 100000368

Deliver To:

GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC 1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901  Bus Phone: Prv Phone: (402)756-6879	<b>Invoice Number: 11350983</b> Invoice Date: 08/15/2022 Location: 12 Work Order Number: 431613 Payment Type: Credit Card Authorization Number: 08100G Page: 15 of 15
--	---	---

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S660	952	1H0S660SKG0785218	1H0S660SKG0785218	

<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
JDPRG	JD TRAC/ COMB INSPECT PROG 6% discount on parts	1.00	-\$557.07	-\$557.07	N

**Labor: \$116.81    Parts: \$446.46    OL&M: \$0.00    Misc: -\$557.07    Sub-Total: \$6.20**

**Credit Card Information**

<b>Customer PO No:</b> <b>Tax Exempt No:</b> ON FILE NE <b>Advisor:</b> CRAIG PARR	<b>Type:</b> Credit Card <b>Auth No:</b> 08100G <b>Amount:</b> \$18,615.32
--	--

<b>Labor:</b>	\$9,887.96
<b>Parts:</b>	\$9,284.43
<b>OL&amp;M:</b>	\$0.00
<b>Misc:</b>	-\$557.07
<b>Sales Tax:</b>	\$0.00
<b>Total:</b>	\$18,615.32

**TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

Approved charges are due by the 10th of the month following purchase, I agree to pay a monthly periodic FINANCE CHARGE at the rate of 1.33% which is an ANNUAL PERCENTAGE CHARGE OF 16% on the unpaid balance. The purchaser agrees to pay reasonable attorney fees if collection efforts are required.

Received by: .....

Date: .....